

ANNOUNCEMENT

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: EAGLE PLAZA STEWARDSHIP

San Francisco Public Works (Public Works), City and County of San Francisco (City) announces a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the Stewardship and related services of the Eagle Plaza.

This Request for Proposal (RFP) is given pursuant to San Francisco Administrative Code Chapter 94, Sec.94.1

San Francisco Public Works has embarked on soliciting a proposal for the stewardship of the Eagle Plaza as defined in the administrative code: (a) where the public may gather and participate in commercial or non-commercial offerings, including, but not limited to, arts activities; entertainment; food, drink, and/or other refreshment; retail sales; sports; and general recreation, (b) that is managed fully or partially by a Steward or permittee, and (c) that the Board of Supervisors has approved as a Plaza under the Plaza Program adoption process.

Steward Responsibilities includes:

- 1. Daily Maintenance
- 2. Public Safety
- 3. Activation & Events

Date of Notice: March 6th, 2024

Final Day for Proposal: June 6th, 2024

To learn more about this or to apply for stewardship contact: <u>BSMpermitdivision@sfdpw.org</u>

Or call: (628) 271-2000